%%

RESOLUTION 91-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE CHINO BASIN WATERMASTERS
LEVYING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE
CHINC BASIN WATER RESOURCE STUDY
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991-92

WHEREAS, the Chino Basin Watermaster was appointed on January
27, 1978, under Case No. 164327 entitled Chino Basin Municipal
Water District v. City of Chino, et al., with powers to levy and
collect administrative and replenishment assessments necessary to
maintain water levels and to cover the cost of administration of
the Chino Basin Groundwater Basin Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Chino Basgin Watermaster has approved a special
assessment for the Chino Basin Water Resource Study as recommended
by the Watermaster Advisory Committee for Fiscal Year 1991-92 in
the amount of $400,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chino Basin Watermaster
levies the respective assessments for each agency for each various
pools as recommended by the Watermaster Advisory Committee as shown
on Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that each party will have thirty (30)
days to remit payment for assessments due from date of notice.
After this date, interest will accrue as provided for in Section
55{c) of the Judgment.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was approved and signed by me this
6th day of November, 1991.

o

4//". 8
i T

Dwight'F. French, Chairman Of The
Chino Basin Watermaster

ATTEST:”
B L T T e

John L. Anderson, Secretary

Of The Chino Basin Watermaster




EXHIBIT “"A"
CHINO BASIN
WATERWASTER
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
FOR
CHINO BASIN WATER RESQURCE STUDY
Percept of
Benefits Analysis
By IMM TOTAL 81,92

Appropriative Pecl Parry ercentages) . ASSESSMENT ASSESSNENT
Chino Basin Mun, Water Dist. 0.00% 50.00 S0
City of Chino 71i% $51,245.53 §28.470.00
Cucamonga Co. Water Dist. 5353% $40.245.78 S22308)
Fentana Lnion Water Co. 41655 S20.00:4.00 §16,6-3.09
Jurupa Communiiy Services 5.56% S4T.314.00 §26,220.00
Marvgold Muteal Water Ca. 3.681% $26.037.13 ST
Monte Vista Watar District 0.025% 54341028 5040300
Monte Vista Imigztion Co. 3.01% $26.037.13 S, 108
SW Ca/Glen Avon Heighis 3.81% §26,037.13 Sid4D.00
City of Norco &.075% S43.419.25 §24.058.4
iy of Ontario S8 $42.625.33 §23.650.0

ity of Pomons 503% 536.278.58 $20.120.590
San Antonio Watar Co. 0.005% 50.00 50.0
3.8, Ca. (Prade Tiro) 0.00% 50.00 S0.x)
5.8, Co. Water Works # 7.59% 537.591.81 $31,
Santa Ana River Water Co. 5585 $40,245.73 s2%.
Sisuthern California Water Co. £.70% $32,808.78 S13.
City of Upland 6.025% 4341925 S:J.Lm)' -2
‘v"-'"‘sl Znd Conscl. Water Ca. 0.03%% SO0 003

Weest San Bernardine CWD 3.01% SI6037.13 5142309

Sub-Towals 33.11¢%% £613,856.62 §340.:20.3
Non-Agncultural Pogl
Raiser Sicel Company 3.50% 525243758 R EXROAKY
Sunkist Crange Products 1.97%% 514.208.63 $TER0.00
Southern Calif. Edison Co. 2745 $15,762.25 $10.9580.03
Other Industrial Entitics 230% $16,588.75 $9,200.00

Sub-Tetals 105155 £75.503.38 S42.020.09
Agriculuml Pocl 4385% S31,590.00 S17.220.48

TOTAL 100.005% £721,250.00 S400,000.00

(1) Ag Pool zssessment will be assest (o the App. Pool as part of the Ag water tronsfer assessmant,

(Pzr minute action at the App. Pool meeting on March 27, 1991)

{2 Advisery Commiltee Agreed to pay $400,000 of the total $721.250 in the 931/92 fiscal vear,
(Pxr minute 2ction at the Chiro Basin Water Resouree Study meeting on July 25, 1991)

(specasst)




“B"

EXHIBIT

X0 BiSTH

L

+ ¥
]
oa L} ™, Ty Ty T oy %y s Ly
Broob e 3 (o] = - L) -5 =
E Yy 1 . - . - - -
Tre y: 1 e - ~ - - I e
T T ) - —r - il ~-a LA LEE ]
— oy Porey ey -y ey a—y ey -y
o her 3 - - - - - - - - -
L R S— —t g - -y — — — 3 g
w3 F s L2 T _— Ty <y - 4on o oz
e ] T ry
1
]
i
' Ery 1y ey
t ey At L3 Ty T L LY tey L
1 o o . o -y - o - .y
¥ . - - ey - - 13 . ry -
i i, rs TP Rl o ¥, r, I, L} LAY
* ACE] Ye3 1o o try e MR} 2 o
e B oy ey - CEr ey - iy - .y
Tia oty t - - - ey - - ey - -y -
Tia CI ] [ L) L) vy Ty v T3 ay LY
w1 ot oy T L¥N LN L¥™ s L. LN 0y
E
¥
r
Ty 1
. — ]
L ) —— 1
(&3 ey 1
o by e—g e 3
€3 = oy LY
2] L= B ] ¥ e L oy —n “n e e e )
Ter A3 mrl Dt e T .~ bt "y b £=3 10y -y to. ey
4 [ ] e, ] 1 sy -3 3 Ves vy LAY T ™, -y
11y a7 s &0 o . . - - - - - N -
-t e b L N T —a L s e e T -a ~
o, H LT I L S S
= H ‘s tas e
I H o ¢
LA} T £l 1
o [ s )
fury ey rry '
[I™ oy 4
= ¥
= '
by r
iy )
Lo ) 1
¥
3
1
i -
i P
] 3
£ — -
] = —
* £ - s "
1 i mn w©y
[ I = [ cr =1 .
o> ot by (=3 3 b <y
o e Pyt - tey ty Er
LEVI K1 . — ey 123 -
1 Ly i3, s . Ty Tre
[ " — L 1, 1oy -
- frg R +a g - vy
o L LI = g ay 'Y
fout Y E) o~ €ty g L= e
LTI ey L, A [ €1 i
-3 3 ey [=} "t i “ts .y
T s ‘e [ e 5ox
3 T g T 1% Moy ey
RS 1 o — try .y Lk}
et — A 13
LI [ ] e =¥ 1 1y -y [FFY
-y t e .y ny “tr .3 - * 4
1 L 1 %} ary e otz
T zy - R - . a3
w2 ] 3 -y sy “ry y ) =F
e L Y 3 L) luz ra bt H try




=

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
Ss5.
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING )

I, John L. Anderson, Secretary of the Chino Basin Watermaster,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution being Number $1-2,
was adopted at a regular meeting of said Watermaster by the

following vote:

AYES: Directors Anderson, Borba and French
NOES: None

ABSENT: Directors Hill and Dunihue

= I T B

Seéretary




